

STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT Contract Declaration and Execution

MA 005

22053

| EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: | 08-27-2021 |
|-----------------------|------------|
| EXPIRATION DATE: | 08-26-2022 |
| PAGE: | 1 of 3 |

| VENDOR: | | | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------|--------------------------------|
| Sunset Law Enforcement LTD | | | |
| | VENDOR CONTACT: | | ISSUER: |
| 00003077849 | Mike Bright | | Randy Worstell |
| | PHONE: 1 641-847-2464 | EXT: | PHONE: 515-443-3004 |
| 303 Sherman Ave Ackley, IA 50601 | EMAIL: mike@sunsetdist.com | | EMAIL: randy.worstell@iowa.gov |
| | FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid | | |

Contract For: Hornady - Ammunition for State Agencies

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following attachments which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

Attachments are on file with the Department of Administrative Services - Central Procurement.

Attachment 1: Competitive Solicitation RFB0922005009

Attachment 2: Contractor's Response to Solicitation Criteria RFB0922005009 (except for any contractor objection or amendment to the Competitive Solicitation Document requirements that the State has not explicitly agreed to in writing)

Attachment 3: Bid Tabulation to competitive solicitation RFB0922005009.

Attachment 4. 2021 Pricing List

For ordering contact the Vendor located in the header.

RENEWAL OPTIONS

| FROM | 08-27-2022 | то | 08-26-2023 |
|------|------------|----|------------|
| FROM | 08-27-2023 | то | 08-26-2024 |
| FROM | 08-27-2024 | то | 08-26-2025 |
| FROM | 08-27-2025 | то | 08-26-2026 |
| FROM | 08-27-2026 | то | 08-26-2027 |

AUTHORIZED DEPARTMENT

ALL

SUB Other Governmental Entities



Fields of Opportunities

STATE OF IOWA **MASTER AGREEMENT**

MA 005

22053

EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE: 08-27-2021

Contract Declaration and Execution

08-26-2022 EXPIRATION DATE: PAGE:

2 of 3

| LINE NO. | QUANTITY / SERVICE DATES | UNIT | COMMODITY / DESCRIPTION | UNIT COST / PRICE OF SERVICE |
|-------------|-----------------------------|------|---|--|
| 1 | 0.00000 | EA | 68004 | \$ 0.000000 |
| | | | | \$ 0.000000 |
| REF DC | C: | | REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN: | REF TYPE: FINAL |
| | | | Ammunition | |
| | | | Hornady Ammunition - Discounted price on Pricing | List |
| | | | <pre>will offer for Hornady Ammunition. Based on case p Includes shipping and handling charges to location See attached 2021 Vendor Pricing list. Additional for purchase over 5000 rounds. vendor will offer for Hornady Ammunition. Based on only. Includes shipping and handling charges to lo lowa.</pre> | ns throughout Iowa. discounts offered n case purchases |
| 2 | 0.00000 | EA | 96379 | \$ 0.000000 |
| | | | | \$ 0.000000 |
| REF DC | с: | | REF VNDR LN: REF COMM LN: | REF TYPE: FINAL |
| | | | Surcharges and Taxes | |
| | | | Federal Excise Tax (FET) where applicable | |
| | | | Federal Excise Tax (FET) where applicable | |
| | | | Federal Excise Tax (FET) where applicable | |



STATE OF IOWA MASTER AGREEMENT

MA 005

22053

Contract Declaration and Execution

 EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE:
 08-27-2021

 EXPIRATION DATE:
 08-26-2022

 PAGE:
 3 of 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Terms & Conditions Goods

The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions on the following web site which are by this reference made a part of the Agreement.

General Terms and Conditions for goods contracts are posted at: http://das.gse.iowa.gov/terms_goods.pdf

THIS MASTER AGREEMENT IS EFFECTIVE AS OF THE LATEST DATE SHOWN IN "EFFECTIVE BEGIN DATE" IN THE UPPER RIGHT HAND CORNER OR THE DATE BELOW SIGNED BY THE STATE OF IOWA.

| CONTRACTOR | STATE OF IOWA | |
|--|---|--|
| CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corp, partnership, etc. Sunset Law Enforcement, LLC | AGENCY NAME DAS Central Procurement | |
| BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed Mike Bright (Aug 30, 2021 08:07 CDT) Date Signed | BY (Authorized Signature) Date Signed Randy Worstell 8/27/2021 8/27/2021 (Aug 27, 2021 10:10 CDT) 8/27/2021 | |
| Printed Name and Title of Person Signing | Printed Name and Title of Person Signing | |
| Mike Bright | Randy Worstell, Purchasing Agent III | |
| Address | Address | |
| 303 Sherman Ave Ackley, IA 50601 | 1305 E. Walnut St., Des Moines, IA 50309 | |